ELESA and GANTER models all rights reserved in accordance with the law.
Always mention the source when reproducing our drawings.2
15
Ac
ce
ss
or
ie

pressure cannot be higher than 5 bar at 20°C and 2 bar at 90°C.
For use with other fluids and under different pressure and temperature
conditions, please contact ELESA Technical Department.
In any case we suggest to verify the suitability of the product under
the actual working conditions.
L f e
m
r
C
d
A B
17
1.5HCZ.
Code Description f d A B C L e m r d'-0.2 f'±0.2 C#
[Nm]
11382 HCZ.76-M10 76 M10 22 15 22 99 40 18 11.5 10.5 76 12 90
11385 HCZ.127-M12 127 M12 22 15 22 150 80 23 11.5 12.5 127 12 120
11388 HCZ.254-M12 254 M12 22 15 24 278 203 25 12.5 12.5 254 12 150
HCZ-VT
Code Description f d A B C L e m r d'-0.2 f'±0.2 C#
[Nm]
111382 HCZ.76-VT-M12 76 M12 23.5 15 22 99 40 18 11.5 12.5 76 6 67
111385 HCZ.127-VT-M12 127 M12 23.5 15 22 150 80 23 11.5 12.5 127 6 78
111388 HCZ.254-VT-M12 254 M12 23.5 15 24 278 203 25 12.5 12.5 254 6 110
# Maximum tightening torque.
HCZ.HCZ.
5/2023
18